

TOWN OF KITTERY

Office of the Town Clerk 200 Rogers Road, Kittery, ME 03904 Telephone: 207-475-1313 Fax: 207-439-6806

kestee@kitteryme.org

To: All Media Outlets

From: Karen Estee, Town Clerk

Date: March 11, 2021

RE: Press Release – Nomination Papers Available

Nomination papers for TWO (2) Town Council members un-expired seats will be available March 11, 2021, at the Town Clerks' office, located at 200 Rogers Road, Kittery, ME. ONE (1) seat will expire on November 8, 2022 and ONE (1) seat will expire on November 13, 2023. Nomination papers may be obtained Monday through Thursday from 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. and must be returned to the Town Clerk by 6:00 p.m., on April 8, 2021. Candidates must meet all the qualifications for that office. The Town Meeting Election will be held on June 8, 2021 at the Kittery Community Center.

If any potential candidate would like to receive Nomination Papers by mail due to social distancing practices, please contact the Town Clerks' office at 207-475-1313 or at kestee@kitteryme.org.

Karen Estee Town Clerk